

Press release 11 January 2024

La Banque Postale welcomes the appointment of Marie-Aude Thépaut at the head of its subsidiary CNP Assurances

Stéphane Dedeyan, Chairman of the Executive Board of La Banque Postale, the sole shareholder of CNP Assurances since June 2022, welcomes the decision of the Board of Directors of CNP Assurances to appoint Marie-Aude Thépaut as Chief Executive Officer.

Marie-Aude Thépaut will succeed Stéphane Dedeyan, who has been acting as interim CEO of CNP Assurances in addition to his duties as Chairman of the Executive Board of La Banque Postale. She will also join La Banque Postale's Executive Committee, where she will notably be responsible for the development of insurance activities.

"The appointment of Marie-Aude Thépaut as Chief Executive Officer of CNP Assurances will enable us to step up the development of our community bancassurance group. I would also like to welcome her to La Banque Postale's Executive Committee. Marie-Aude's strengths and expertise, demonstrated throughout her 17-year career at CNP Assurances and most recently at the head of the Europe BU (excluding France), will be a major asset in supporting the company's transformation and development. I am looking forward to building, with her and the rest of the CNP Assurances team, the common future of our conglomerate. Together, we will continue to pursue our strategic objective of becoming the leader in impact finance by providing our customers with efficient, simple and useful bancassurance offers and services, and by developing synergies within Le Groupe La Poste and the major public financial centre, to help drive the ecological transition and ensure social and regional cohesion" announced Stéphane Dedeyan.

Philippe Wahl, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Le Groupe La Poste and Chairman of La Banque Postale's Supervisory Board also declared: "I am delighted with the appointment of Marie-Aude Thépaut, the first female leader to hold this position at the head of CNP Assurances. It demonstrates the wealth of talent within our group and the importance we attach to internal promotion and gender equality." Philippe Wahl also extended his appreciation to Stéphane Dedeyan for his commitment to the development and transformation of CNP Assurances, his key role in the merger with La Banque Postale, and his interim management of CNP Assurances over the last four months.

About La Banque Postale

La Banque Postale, along with its subsidiaries, including CNP Assurances, forms a large international bancassurance group, 11th in the eurozone by the size of the balance sheet. Its diversified business model enables it to support 20 million individual and corporate customers and local public sector actors in France with a complete range accessible to all. A subsidiary of La Poste Group, La Banque Postale is a local bank, present throughout the country with 17,000 contact points, including 7,000 post offices.

With its strategic plan "La Banque Postale 2030", it has set itself the ambition to become the favourite bank for French people, with an integrated and omni-channel offer of bank-insurance services structured around its three brands: La Banque Postale, its day-to-day bank, Ma French Bank, its 100% mobile bank and Louvre Banque Privée, its private bank.

La Banque Postale is accelerating its diversification strategy and developing its expertise businesses, particularly in asset management, insurance, consumer credit and corporate and investment banking.

Drawing on its citizen identity, La Banque Postale is working towards a just transition by integrating environmental and social impact objectives into the heart of its governance. A company with a mission since March 2022 and a leader in impact finance, La Banque Postale aims to achieve net zero emissions by 2040. It is in the top rankings of the non-financial rating agencies

Press Contact

France Plasse - france.plasse@laposte.fr - +33 (0)6 08 47 75 41